

ESHB 2361 - S AMD 829
By Senator Muzzall

1 On page 3, line 17, after "(1) The" strike "exchange" and insert
2 "office of the insurance commissioner"

3 On page 3, line 19, after "and" strike "reexamine" and insert
4 "examine"

5 On page 3, line 21, after "the" strike "exchange" and insert
6 "office of the insurance commissioner"

7 On page 3, line 26, after "The" strike "exchange" and insert
8 "office of the insurance commissioner"

EFFECT: Removes the direction for the Exchange to conduct a study related to phasing out nonstandard plans and instead directs the Office of the Insurance Commissioner to conduct the study.

--- END ---